11-01-2002

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner for F copy thereof.

102268008

e attached original documents or

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: BOŞKQVICH FARMS, INC.	Name: KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.
Address: P.O. BOX 1352	Address: THREE LAKES DRIVE
11-3-02	
	City: NORTHFIELD State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60093
City: OXNARD State: CA Zip: 93032	
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Individual(s) Association General Partnership <u>XX</u> Limited Partnership	xx Corporation-State of: <u>DELAWARE</u>
Corporation-State of: <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	Other:
Other:	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)? xxx No	representative designation is attached: Yes XX No
	(Decimality of the second of t
3. Nature of Conveyance:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
XX Assignment Merger	XX Yes XX No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Other	
Execution Date: <u>JUNE 13, 2002</u>	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Registration No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2.307.256 FRESH PREP	
Additional numbers attached? Yes (If yes, then attach numbers on a separate sheet and send along with this page)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations invoiced: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BARTON M. ZEDD	\$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional
Company: <u>KRAFT FOODS</u>	Enclosed
Street Address: THREE LAKES DRIVE	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650
City: NORTHFIELD State: IL Zip: 60093	if any additional fees are required.
	9. Demonit account number 44 4000
	8. Deposit account number: 11-1650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
Statement and signature	

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing BARTON M. ZEDD

Signature

Date: 9-30-02

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: $\mathcal L$

11/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000019\111650 2307256

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0071 EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Assignment made by Boskovich Farms, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor") to

Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECORDED: 10/30/2002

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and has used the trademarks FRESH PREP and

FRESH PREP INC and Design (the "Marks"), and obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No.

2,307,256 for the mark FRESH PREP INC and Design (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its full right, title and interest in the Marks, the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registration to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, effective as of June 13, 2002: all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registration, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; any rights that arise from the Registration; all

causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Marks or other violations of the rights

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0072